
  

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1G5 
 
Thomas Gertner 
Tel: (416) 369-4618 
Fax: (416) 862-7661 
Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Katherine Yurkovich  
Tel: (416) 862-4342 
Fax: (416) 862-7661 
Email: kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Counsel to the Applicant, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
 

AND TO: MNP LTD. 
1 Adelaide Street East 
Suite 1900 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5C 2V9 
 
Jerry Henechowicz 
Tel: (416) 515-3942 
Fax: (416) 323-5242 
Email: jerry.henechowicz@mnp.ca   
 
Matthew Lem 
Tel: (416) 515-3882 
Email: matthew.lem@mnp.ca    
 
Proposed Receiver 
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AND TO: 1340182 ONTARIO LIMITED 
1888 Wilson Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario 
M9M 1A7 
 
Courtney Kazembe 
Email: courtney@kazembelaw.com  
 
Respondent 
 
 

AND TO: KAZEMBE & ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
1888 Wilson Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario 
M9M 1A7 
 
Courtney Kazembe 
Email: courtney@kazembelaw.com  
 
Respondent.  
 

AND TO: 923944 ONTARIO LTD.  
3917 Penny Lane 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L4T 4B8 
 
Jasvir Dhillon 
Email: jasvir@jasvirdhillon.ca  
 
Mortgagee with respect to the property located at 1888 Wilson Ave, Toronto, 
Ontario 
 

AND TO: KETTNER, PHILP, GOLD, FRYDMAN 
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS IN ASSOCIATION 
555 Wilson Heights Blvd., Unit 4 
Toronto, Ontario 
M3H 6B5 
 
Mark Frydman 
Tel: (416) 398-9103 
Fax: (416) 398-9097 
Email: markfrydman@yahoo.ca  
 
Counsel to 923944 Ontario Ltd.  
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AND TO: ARTHUR BRYAN 
5252 Champlain Trail 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L5R 2Z1 
 
Mortgagee with respect to the property located at 1888 Wilson Ave, Toronto, 
Ontario 
 

AND TO: MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP. 
4710 Kingsway, Suite 1500 
Burnaby, British Columbia 
V5H 4M2 
 
Secured Creditor of Kazembe & Associates Professional Corporation 
  

AND TO: LAW SOCIETY OF ONTARIO 
Osgoode Hall, 130 Queen Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  
M5H 2N6 
 
Attention: General Counsel, Trustee Services  
Tel: (416) 947-3366 
Toll-free: 1-800-668-7380 ext. 3366 
Fax: 416-644-4880 
Email: trustee_services@lso.ca  
 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
Tax Law Services Division 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King St. West, Suite 3400, Box 36 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel : (416) 973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
Tel:  (905) 433-6934 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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